May 30, 2014
MEETING OF THE
WASHINETAN COUNTY QUORUM COURT
ruBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE
Monday, June 2, 2014
5:30 p.m.
(Immediately following County Services)
Courthouse Annex
123 North College, Ste. 101, Fayetteville
AGENDA
1. Call to Order.
2. Adoption of Agenda.
3. Report from the Buildings and Grounds Department.
4. Review of Cooperative Extension Service 2013 Agreement and Expenditures. (4.1-4.4)
5. Review of Health Department 2013 Appropriation and Expenditures. (5.1-5.3)
6. Other Business: Any other business to be discussed by the Committee will be
brought up at this time.
7. Public Comt
8. Adjournment and Tour of the Courthniiea Annav
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04/25/2014 10:29:19

Statement of Operations

Page 1

Ledger: GL As Of 12/31/2013
Original Amended
Obiject Description Budget Amendments Budget MTD Actual  YTD Actual  Encumbrance Balance % Used
1000 - General Fund
0801 - Extension Office
2001 GENERAL SUPPLIES 95.00 0.00 95.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95.00 0%
. 2 SMALL EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
Total for: 2000 - SUPPLIES 95.00 0.00 95.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95.00 0%
2 9 OTHER PROFESSION/ SERVICES 97,705.00 0.00 97,705.00 0.00 97,705.00 0.00 0.00 100 %
3020 TELEPHONE/FAX - LANDLINE 5,160.00 0.00 5,160.00 376.38 3,216.83 0.00 1,943.17 62 %
3022 CELL PHONE/PAGER/RADIO 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 181.40 2,132.01 0.00 867.99 71 %
3052 FIRE AND EXTENDED COVERAGE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
)0 DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS 543.00 0.00 543.00 0.00 530.00 0.00 13.00 97 %
Total for: 3000 - OTHER SERVICES AND 106,408.00 0.00 106,408.00 557.78 103,583.84 0.00 2,824.16 97 9,
Total for: 0801 - Extension Office 106,503.00 0.00 106,503.00 557.78 103,583.84 0.00 2,919.16 97 %

User:  AFARBER - Ashley Farber
Report: WASH_GL8010_DEPT HEAD_SUBHEAD_OBIJ

eV



Invoice

Invoice

Payable Transactions by Vendor

Warrant
Number Date Key Obj  Description Vendor PO # Warrant # Date Status Amount
V0000026 ACAAA Vendor of Recordv 0000026 ACAAA
2013-GUNSAULIS  12/12/2013 10000801 3090 DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS ACAAA 13008188 12/17/2013 PD 75.00
2013-KURZ 12/12/2013 1000801 3090 DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS ACAAA 13008188 12/17/2013 PD 75.00
2013-MAGINOT 12/12/2013 10000801 3090 DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS ACAAA 13008188 12/17/2013 PD 75.00
2013-TEAGUE 12/12/2013 100801 3090 DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS ACAAA 13008188 12/17/2013 PD 75.00
Total ACAAA 300.00
V0000149 AAE4-HA TREASURER Vendor of Recordv 0000149 AAE4-HA TREASURER
2013-2014-KURZ 12/12/2013  )00801 3090 DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS AAE4-HA TREASURER 13008187 12/17/2013 PD 80.00
Total AAE4-HA TREASURER 80.00
V0000176 AT&T LONG DISTANCE Vendor of RecordvV0000176 AT&T LONG DISTANCE
1/3/13-JAN 01/03/2013 100801 3020 JAN-DEC 2013 LONG AT&T LONG P0005241 13000066 01/10/2013 PD 25.76
2/3/13 FEB 02/03/2013 10000801 3020 JAN-DEC 2013 LONG AT&T LONG P0005241 13000672 02/14/2013 PD 51.29
3/3/13 MAR 03/03/2013 100801 3020 JAN-DEC 2013 LONG AT&T LONG P0005241 13001482 03/26/2013 PD 40.78
4/3/13 APR 04/03/2013 00801 3020 JAN-DEC 2013 LONG AT&T LONG P0005241 13002437 04/18/2013 PD 50.12
[3/13 MAY 05/03/2013  )00801 3020 JAN-DEC 2013 LONG AT&T LONG P0005241 13003202 05/23/2013 PD 49.65
6/3/1 E 06/03/2013 00801 3020 JAN-DEC 2013 LONG AT&T LONG P0005241 13003758 06/20/2013 PD 45.29
7313 JULY 07/03/2013 10000801 3020 JAN-DEC 2013 LONG AT&T LONG P0005241 13004731 07/23/2013 PD 46.04
8/3/13 AUGUST 08/03/2013  )00801 3020 JAN-DEC 2013 LONG AT&T LONG P0005241 13005430 08/22/2013 PD 31.78
9/3/13 SEPT 09/03/2013 10000801 3020 JAN-DEC 2013 LONG AT&T LONG P0005241 13006686 10/08/2013 PD 48.76
User: AFARBER Date: 04/25/2014
Report: WASH_AP8006 DD_PAYABLES BY VENDOR Time: 10:25:59

S
N~



Payable Transactions by Vendor

Invoice Invoice Warrant
Number Date Key Obj  Description Vendor PO # Warrant # Date Status Amount
10/3/1 T 10/03/2013  )00801 3020 JAN-DEC 2013 LONG AT&T LONG P0005241 13006841 10/15/2013 PD 32.70
11/3/13 NOV 11/03/2013 10000801 3020 JAN-DEC 2013 LONG AT&T LONG P0005241 13007902 12/03/2013 PD 41.74
12/3/13 DEC 12/03/2013 10000801 3020 JAN-DEC 2013 LONG AT&T LONG P0005241 13008315 12/26/2013 PD 35.23
Total AT&T LONG DISTANCE 499.14
V0000177 AT&T MOBILITY Vendor of Recordv0000177 AT&T MOBILITY
1/21/13 JAN 01/21/2013 100801 3022 2013 JAN-DEC MONTHLY AT&T MOBILITY P0005351 13000673 02/14/2013 PD 172.42
2/21/13 FEB 02/21/2013 10000801 3022 2013 JAN-DEC MONTHLY AT&T MOBILITY P0005351 13001193 03/12/2013 PD 162.21
3/21/13 MAR 03/21/2013 100801 3022 2013 JAN-DEC MONTHLY AT&T MOBILITY P0005351 13002255 04/11/2013 PD 172.41
4/21/13 APR 04/21/2013 10000801 3022 2013 JAN-DEC MONTHLY AT&T MOBILITY P0005351 13002750 05/02/2013 PD 172.17
5/21/13 MAY 05/21/2013 00801 3022 2013 JAN-DEC MONTHLY AT&T MOBILITY P0005351 13003514 06/11/2013 PD 174.63
6/21/13 JUNE 06/21/2013 10000801 3022 2013 JAN-DEC MONTHLY AT&T MOBILITY P0005351 13004514 07/11/2013 PD 171.69
7/21/13 JULY 07/21/2013 10000801 3022 2013 JAN-DEC MONTHLY AT&T MOBILITY P0005351 13005151 08/13/2013 PD 149.23
8/21/1 GUST 08/21/2013 00801 3022 2013 JAN-DEC MONTHLY AT&T MOBILITY P0005351 13005711 09/10/2013 PD 145.34
9/21/13 SEPT 09/21/2013 10000801 3022 2013 JAN-DEC MONTHLY AT&T MOBILITY P0005351 13006767 10/10/2013 PD 145.34
10/21/1 T 10/21/2013 10000801 3022 2013 JAN-DEC MONTHLY AT&T MOBILITY P0005351 13007571 11/14/2013 PD 145.64
11/21/13 NOV 11/21/2013 100801 3022 2013 JAN-DEC MONTHLY AT&T MOBILITY P0005351 13008116 12/12/2013 PD 145.64
12/21/13 DEC 12/31/2013 10000801 3022 2013 JAN-DEC MONTHLY AT&T MOBILITY P0005351 13008513 01/07/2014 PD 145.64
User: AFARBER

Report: WASH_AP8006_DD_PAYABLES BY_VENDOR

Date: 04/25/2014
Time: 10:25:59



Payable Transactions by Vendor

Invoice Invoice Warrant
Number Date Key Obj  Description Vendor PO # Warrant # Date Status Amount
Total AT&T MOBILITY 1,902.36
V0O 181 AT&T-1500/8442 Vendor of Recordv0000181 AT&T-1500/8442
1/25/13 JAN 01/25/2013 1000801 3020 2013 JAN-DEC LAND LINE AT&T-1500/8442 P0005350 13000674 02/14/2013 PD 197.64
2/25/13 FEB 02/25/2013 1C  J801 3020 2013 JAN-DEC LAND LINE AT&T-1500/8442 P0005350 13001120 03/07/2013 PD 194.53
3/25/13 MAR 03/25/2013 10000801 3020 2013 JAN-DEC LAND LINE AT&T-1500/8442 P0005350 13002191 04/09/2013 PD 186.49
4/25/13 APRIL 04/25/2013 10000801 3020 2013 JAN-DEC LAND LINE AT&T-1500/8442 P0005350 13002 05/14/2013 PD 193.81
5/25/13 MAY 05/25/2013 10000801 3020 2013 JAN-DEC LAND LINE AT&T-1500/8442 P0005350 13003515 06/11/2013 PD 195.70
6/25/13 JUNE 06/25/2013 1C )801 3020 2013 JAN-DEC LAND LINE AT&T-1500/8442 P0005350 13004516 07/11/2013 PD 195.74
7/25/13 JULY. 07/25/2013 10000801 3020 2013 JAN-DEC LAND LINE AT&T-1500/8442 P0005350 13005332 08/20/2013 PD 215.06
8/25/13 AUGUST 08/25/2013 10000801 3020 2013 JAN-DEC LAND LINE AT&T-1500/8442 P0005350 13005873 09/17/2013 PD 214.47
9/25/13 SEPT 09/25/2013 10000801 3020 2013 JAN-DEC LAND LINE AT&T-1500/8442 P0005350 13006768 10/10/2013 PD 207.62
10/25/13 QCT 10/25/2013 100801 3020 2013 JAN-DEC LAND LINE AT&T-1500/8442 P0005350 13007748 11/21/2013 PD 235.85
11/25/13 NOV 11/25/2013 10000801 3020 2013 JAN-DEC LAND LINE AT&T-1500/8442 P0005350 13008254 12/19/2013 PD 304.40
12/25/13 DEC 12/31/2013 10000801 3020 2013 JAN-DEC LAND LINE AT&T-1500/8442 P0005350 13008935 01/16/2014 PD 376.38
Total AT&T-1500/8442 2,717.69
V0000324 CHI EPSILON SIGMA Vendor of Recordv0000324 CHI EPSILON SIGMA

2t 3} DUES 01/02/2013 10000801 3090 2013 DUES-JOHNSON, CHI EPSILON SIGMA 13000106 01/16/2013 PD 10.00
2013 DUES 01/02/2013 10000801 3090 2013 DUES-MENDENHALL,CHI EPSILON SIGMA 13000106 01/16/2013 PD 10.00
2013 DUES 01/02/2013 10000801 3090 2013 DUES-MURDOCH, CHI EPSILON SIGMA 13000106 01/16/2013 PD 10.00
30.00

User: AFARBER
Report: WASH_AP8006_DD_PAYABLES_BY_VENDOR

Date: 04/25/2014
Time: 10:25:59



Payable Transactions by Vendor

Invoice Invoice Warrant
Number Date Key Obj  Description Vendor PO # Warrant # Date Status Amount
Total CHI EPSILON SIGMA 30.00
V0001542 U OF A COOP EXT SERVICE Vendor of Recordv0001542 U OF A COOP EXT SERVICE
B0001179-1ST QTR  03/20/2013 10000801 3009 1ST QUARTER-EXTENSIONU OF A COOP EXT  P0006393 13001643 04/02/2013 PD 24,426.25
B0001362-2ND QTR  04/30/2013 10000801 3009 2ND QUARTER UOF A COOP EXT  P0006393 13003666 06/13/2013 PD 24,426.25
B0001868 08/30/2013 10000801 3009 3RD QUARTER UOF A COOP EXT P0006393 13006143 09/26/2013 PD 24,426.25
B0002224 11/27/2013 10000801 3009 4TH QUARTER U OF A COOP EXT  P0006393 13008241 12/17/2013 PD 24,426.25
Total U OF A COOP EXT SERVICE 97,705.00
V0002712 VERIZONWIRELESS-9734 Vendor of RecordV0002712 VERIZONWIRELESS-9734
7/12/13 JULY 07/12/2013 10000801 3022 CELL PHONE/PAGER/RADINERIZONWIRELESS-9 13004848 07/25/2013 PD 34.93
8/12/1 T 08/12/2013 10000801 3022 CELL PHONE/PAGER/RADIVERIZONWIRELESS-9 13005566 08/29/2013 PD 51.71
9/12/13 SEPT 09/12/2013  )00801 3022 SEPT CELL PHONE VERIZONWIRELESS-9 13006215 10/01/2013 PD 35.73
10/12/13 QCT 10/12/2013 10000801 3022 OCT-DEC 2013 CELL PHONWWERIZONWIRELESS-®0008459 13007231 10/30/2013 PD 35.76
11/12/13 NQV 11/12/2013 10000801 3022 OCT-DEC 2013 CELL PHONEERIZONWIRELESS-®0008459 13007977 12/03/2013 PD 35.76
12/12/13 DEC 12/31/2013 10000801 3022 OCT-DEC 2013 CELL PHONNERIZONWIRELESS-®0008459 13008507 01/02/2014 PD 35.76
Total VERIZONWIRELESS-9734 229.65
V0003453 NEAFCS-AR Vendor of RecordV 0003453 NEAFCS-AR
2013-DUES/NEAFCS 09/03/2013 10000801 3090 AFFILIATE NEAFCS-AR 13005750 09/10/2013 PD 120.00
Total NEAFCS-AR 120.00
Grand 103,583.84

User: AFARBER
Report: WASH_AP8006_DD_PAYABLES_BY VENDQOR

Date: 04/25/2014
Time: 10:25:59



Payable Transactions by Vendor

Yi

Invoice Invoice Warrant

Number Date Key Obj Demription Vendor PO# Warrant # Date Statwe Amvemt
Yopo0i47 SOURCE GAS Vendor of Recons YO00D147 SOURCE GAS

2/5/13-COQP 02/05/2013 10000108 3061 1/5-2/5/13-COOP SOURCE GAS 13000723 02/14/2013 PD 572.00
3561 3-COOP 03/05/2013 10000108 3061 2/6-3/5/13-COOP SOURCE GAS 13001330 03/14/2013 PD 460,49
4/3/13-COOP 04/03/2013 1¢ 2108 3061 3/6-4/3/13-COOP SOURCE GAS 13002299 04/11/2013 PD 357.13
3:3/13-CO0P 05/03/2013 10000108 3061 4/4-5/3/13-COOP SOURCE GAS 13003185 05/21/2013 PD §21.85
6311 3-CO0P D6/05/2013 10 D108 3061 5/4-6/513-COOP SOLRCE GAS IDN3ISE2 06111201 PD 476}
7/3/13-COQP 07/03/2013 10 3108 3061 6/6-7/3/13-COOP SOURCE GAS 13004569 07/11/2013 PD 24.97
§513-Co0P 08/0572013 10 0108 3061 7/4-8/5/13-COOP SOURCE GAS 13005228 0871372013 PD 25.03
10/3/13 10/03/2013 10000108 3b6! 8/6-9/5/13-COOP SOURCE GAS' ‘13006818 10/10/2013 PD 24.21
11/4:13 11/04/2013 10000108 3061 9/6-10/3/13-COOP SOURCE GAS 13007626 11/14/2013 PD 22.56
12/4/13 OCT 12/04/2013 10000108 3061 10/4-11/5/13-COOP SOURCE GAS 13008170 12/12/2013 PD 127.07
23/14-DEC 2013 12/31/2013 10000108 3061 12/5/13-1/6/14-COOP SOURCE GAS 13008983 02/11/2014 PD 826.43
NOV 2013 12/3172013 10000108 3061 11/6-12/4/13-COOP SOURCE GAS 1300892] 01/14/2014 PD 357.83
Total SOURCE GAS 2,967.20
]
Grand Tota 2,967.20

Date: 0372872014
Time: 14:44:32

User: AFARBER
Repon. WASH_AP8006_DD_PAYABLES_BY_VENDOR



Payable Trarsactions by Vendor

Ve

Invoice Invoice Warrant
Namber Date Key Obj Deseription Vendor PO # Warramt Date States Amoont
VEs0U073 AMERICAN STAMP AND MARKING PRODUCTS Yendor of Recory Y0600073 AMERICAN STAMP AND MARKING PRO
1668183 09/19/2013 10000108 2002 DOOR INSERT-COLIN MAS! AMERICAN STAMP A POOOR100 13006096 09/26/2013 PD 31.07
Total AMERICAN STAMP AND MARKING PRODUC 31.07
V0000484 DUNK FIRE & SECURITY Veudar of Recorc V0000484 DUNK FIRE & SECURITY
32224 COOP 02/15/2013 10000108 2024 COOP-ANNUAL MONITORI DUNK FIRE & SECUR P000516S 1300093 02/26/2013 PD 288.42
34454-COQP 10/21/2013 10000108 2024 COOP-ANNUAL INSP-FIRE . DUNK FIRE & SECUR P0005165 13007166 10/30/2013 PD 340.00
34522-COOP 10/29/2013 10000108 2023 COOP-BATTERIES DUNK FIRE & SECUR 130607318 11/05/2013 PD 60.36
34522-COQP 10/29/2013 10( 108 3009 COOP-LABOR DUNK FIRE & SECUR 13007318 11/05/2013 PD 144.06
204.42
Total DUNK FIRE & SECURITY 832.84 .
V0001165 PLANNED MAINTENANCE Vendor of Recorc« V0001165 PLANNED MAINTENANCE
390884 12/31/2013 10000108 3009 COOP EXT-CLEAN WINDO\PLANNED MAINTEN/ 13008495 01/02/2014 PD 356.69
Total PLANNED MAINTENANCE 356.69
V0001541 UOFA-Clkdric ¢ Waier mﬂmcnb Vendor of Recort V0001541 UOFA
UA 10089285 02/06/2013 10( 108 3062 10/1-11/1/12 COOP WATER ( U OF A 13000730 02/14/2013 PD 193.35
UAIO 2285 02/06/2013 10 108 3062 11/1-12/3/12-COOP WATER (U OF A 13000730 02/14/2013 PD 74.83
268.18
UA 10089290 02/06/2013 10000108 3060 11/14-12/17/12-COOP UOFA 13000730 02/14/2013 PD 237.60
UA 10089290 02/06/2013 10( 108 3062 12/3/12-1/3/13-COOP UOFA 13000730 02/14/2013 PD 302.87
540.47
UA10091323 04/01/2013 10( 108 3060 12/17/12-1/18/13-COOP UOFA 13001729 04/04/2013 PD 192.38
UA10091323 04/01/2013 10( 108 3062 1/2-2/4/13-COOP UOFA 13001729 04/04/2013 PD 113.23
305.61
User: AFARBER Date: 032872014
Tiume: 14:47:10

Report: WASH_AP8006_DD_PAYABLES_BY_VENDOR



Payable Transactions by Vendor

Ay

i{nvoice Invoice Warrant

Number Date Key Obj  Description Vendor PO W Warrant # Date Statuos Amount
UA 10092409 042972013 10000108 3060 1/18-2/18/13-COOP UOFA 13002798 05/0272013 PD 461.87
UAI1092409 04/29/2013 10 0B 3062 2/4-3/4/13-COOP UOFA 13002798 0540272013 PD 101.66
563.53
UAL0092411 04/26/2013 10 1108 3060 2/18-3/19/13-COOP UOFA 13002798 05/02/2013 PD 452,01
UAI009241) 04/29/2013 10000108 3062 3/4-4/2/13-COOP UOFA 13002798 05/02/2013 PD 67.90
519.91
LIA 10093800 06/07/2013 10000)D8 3060 3/19-4/18/13-COOP UQF A 13003746 06/18/2013 PD 459.91
UA 10093800 06/07/2013 101 108 3062 4/2-5/1/13-COOP IOF A 13903746 06/18/2013 PD 78.40
53831
U A 10094645 06/26/2013 10000108 3060 4/18-5/17/13-COOP UQF A 13004473  07/09/2013  PD 58%4.08
LA 10094643 06/26/2013 101 108 3062 5/1-6/3/13-COOP UOFA 13004473 07/09/2013 PD 83.83
667.91
UA10095317 07/19/2013 10C 108 3060 5/17-6/18/13-COOP UOFA 13001842 07/25/2013 PD 714.30
UAL0095317 07/19/2013 10000108 3062 6/3-7/1/13-COOP UOFA 13004842 07/25/2013 PD 133.34
847.64
UA10096816 09/04/2013 10000108 3060 6/18-7/18/13-COOP UOF A 13005859 09/12/2013  PD 1,030.76
AI0096816 09/04/2013 10 108 3062 7/1-8/5/13-COOP UOFA 13005859 09/12/2013 PD 196.18
1,226.94
UA 10098069 10/04/2013 10( 108 3060 7/18-8/16/13-COOP UOF A 13006907 10/15/2013 PD 971.7%
UA10098069 10/04/2013 10( 108 3062 8/5-9/3/13-COOP UOF A 13006907 10/15/2013 PD 170.91
1.142.62
UA10099252 11/01/2013 1 108 3060 8/16-9/17/13-COOP UOF A 15091462 11/07/2013 PD 1.004.11
UA10099252 11/01/2013 10000108 3062 8/5-9/3/13-COOP UOFA 13007462 11/07/2013 PD 191.57
1,195.68
UA10101372 12/31/2013 10( 108 3060 9/17-10/16/13-COOP UOF A 13008930 01/14/2014 PD 490.77
UAL0101372 12/31/2013 10000108 3062 10/1-11/1/13-COOP UOF A 13008930 01/14/2014 PD 279.91
770.68

Userr AFARBER Date: 0372872014

Report: WASH_AP8006_DD_PAYABLES_BY_Vt OR Titme: 14:47.10



Payable Transactions by Vendor

(0

lnvoice Invoice Warrant
Number Date Key Obj  Description Veador PO# Warrant#  Date Statws Amount
UA10101373 12/31/2013 10060108 3060 10/16-11/14/13-COQOP UOFA 13008930 01/14/2014 PD 40523
UAI0IDIRT3 1273172013 16000108 3062 11/1-12/1/13-COOP UOFA 13008930 01/14/2014 PD 210.14
615.37
UAL0102131 12/31/2013 10¢ 108 3060 11/14/13-12/17/13-COOP UOF A 13008978 0173072014 PD 466.44
LiA10102131 12/31/2013 10000108 3062 12/2/13-1/1/14-COOP UOF A 13008978 01/30/2014 PD 67.61
534.05
Total U OF A 9,736.90

V8003901 KURZ, MARILYN Vendor of Recorc VIBD3901 KURZ, MARILYN

&3 13-REIM 06/03/2013 10000108 2001 COOP PLANTS/LANDSCAP!I KURZ, MARILYN 13004444  07/09/2013  PD 23319
Total KURZ, MARILYN 233.19

Grand Tota 11,190.69

User: AFARBER
Report:. WASH_AP8006_DD_PAYABLES_BY_VENDOR

Date; 03/2822014
Time: 14:47:10



Payable Transactions by Vendor

Vi

Invoice Invoice Wagrant
Number Date Key Obj  Description Vendor PO # Warraat#  Date Status Amount
Yd003902 HOLMES, DIAN Vendor of Recors Y00B3902 HOLMES, DIAN
6/3/13-TREES 06/03/2013 10000108 2001 COOP-TREES FOR LANDSC HOLMES, DIAN 13003550 06/31/2013 PD 100.00
/1/13 PLANTS 08/01/2013 10000108 2001 COOP-PLANTS FOR LANDS HOLMES, DIAN 13005186 08/13/2013 PD 94.57
Tota) HOLMES, DIAN 194.57
V8003982 CASSVILLE SEALING AND STRIPING Vendor of Recort YD0D83982 CASSVILLE SEALING AND STRIPING
681-COOP 07/08/2013 10000108 3009 COOP-PARKING LOT STRIP CASSVILLE SEALING 13004420 07/09/2013 PD 300.00
Tota) CASSVILLE SEALING AND STRIPING 300.89
EeEwme cEemesesm 1
V0004193 GARDNER, SUSAN Yendor of Recory V8004193 GARDNER, SUSAN
10:23/13 REIM 10/23/2013 10( )8 2000 COOP-PLANT FOOD, LAND GARDNER, SUSAN ' 13007174 10/30/2043 PD 10.98
Total GARDNER, SUSAN 10.98

F 3
Grand Tota 505.55

User. AFARBER Datc: 0372872014
Report: WASH_AP8006_DD_PAYABLES_BY_VENDOR Time: 14:47:57



04/25/2014 10:35:24

Statement of Operations

Page |

Ledger: GL As Of 12/31/2013
Original Amended

Object Description Budget Amendments Budget MTD Actual  YTD Actual  Epcumbrance Balance % Used

1000 - General Fund

0300 - County Health
2001 GENERAL SUPPLIES 5,050.00 0.00 5,050.00 177.12 4,087.84 0.00 962.16 80 %
2002 SMALL EQUIPMENT 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 26.47 0.00 1,973.53 1 %
2004 MEDICINE & DRUGS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 0%
2005 FOOD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.25 0.00 (7.25) 0%
2009 COMPUTER/IT EQUI ENT 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 614.50 0.00 (364.50) 245 %
2023 PARTS AND REPAIRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
2029 SMALL TOOLS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.81 0.00 (3.81) 0%
Total for: 2000 - SUPPLIES 7,300.00 0.00 7,300.00 177.12 4,739.87 0.00 2,560.13 64 %
3009 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,113.97 0.00 (1,113.97) 0%
3020 TELEPHONE/FAX - LANDLINE 8.250.00 0.00 8,250.00 690.02 7.869.44 0.00 380.56 95 %
3021 POSTAGE 3.500.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 100 %
3022 CELL PHONE/PAGER/RADIO 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0 %
3023 INTERNET CONNECTION 700.00 0.00 700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 700.00 0%
3052 FIRE AND EXTENDED COVERAGE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.45 0.00 (14.45) 0%
3090 DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
3094 MEALS AND LODGING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 %
Total for: 3000 - OTHER SERVICES AND 12,700.00 0.00 12,700.00 690.02 12,497.86 0.00 202.14 98 %

Total for: 0300 - County Health 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 867.14 17,237.73 0.00 2,762.27 86 ¢

User: CBOLINGER - Cheryl Bolinger
Report: WASH_GL8010_DEPT HEAD SUBHEAD_OBJ

e



Payable Transactions by Vendor

Invoice Invoice Warrant
Number Date Key Obj  Description Vendor PO # Warrant # Date Status Amount
V0000176 AT&T LONG DISTANCE Vendor of Recordv0000176 AT&T LONG DISTANCE
1/3/13-JAN 01/03/2013 10000300 3020 JAN-DEC 2013 LONG AT&T LONG P0005241 13000066 01/10/2013 PD 178.77
2/3/13 FEB 02/03/2013 10000300 3020 JAN-DEC 2013 LONG AT&T LONG P0005241 13000672 02/14/2013 PD 284.59
3/3/13 MAR 03/03/2013 10000300 3020 JAN-DEC 2013 LONG AT&T LONG P0005241 13001482 03/26/2013 PD 189.57
4/3/13 APR 04/03/2013 10000300 3020 JAN-DEC 2013 LONG AT&T LONG P0005241 13002437 04/18/2013 PD 210.26
5/3/13 MAY 05/03/2013 10000300 3020 JAN-DEC 2013 LONG AT&T LONG P0005241 13003202 05/23/2013 PD 278.48
6/3/13 JUNE 06/03/2013 10000300 3020 JAN-DEC 2013 LONG AT&T LONG P0005241 13003758 06/20/2013 PD 23453
7/3/13 JULY 07/03/2013 10000300 3020 JAN-DEC 2013 LONG AT&T LONG P0005241 13004731 07/23/2013 PD 250.29
8/3/13 AUGUST 08/03/2013 10000300 3020 JAN-DEC 2013 LONG AT&T LONG P0005241 13005430 08/22/2013 PD 252.40
9/3/13 SEPT 09/03/2013 10000300 3020 JAN-DEC 2013 LONG AT&T LONG P0005241 13006686 10/08/2013 PD 274.03
10/3/13 OCT 10/03/2013 10000300 3020 JAN-DEC 2013 LONG AT&T LONG P0005241 13006841 10/15/2013 PD 264.58
11/3/13 NOV 11/03/2013 10000300 3020 JAN-DEC 2013 LONG AT&T LONG P0005241 13007902 12/03/2013 PD 261.14
12/3/13 DEC 12/03/2013 10000300 3020 JAN-DEC 2013 LONG AT&T LONG P0005241 13008315 12/26/2013 PD 199.18
Total AT&T LONG DISTANCE 2,877.82
V0000181 AT&T-1500/8442 Vendor of Recordv 0000181 AT&T-1500/8442

1/25/13 JAN 01/25/2013 10000300 3020 2013 JAN-DEC LAND LINE AT&T-1500/8442 P0005350 13000674 02/14/2013 PD 362.33
2/25/13 FEB 02/25/2013 10000300 3020 2013 JAN-DEC LAND LINE AT&T-1500/8442 P0005350 13001120 03/07/2013 PD 356.64
3/25/13 MAR 03/25/2013 10000300 3020 2013 JAN-DEC LAND LINE AT&T-1500/8442 P0005350 13002191 04/09/2013 PD 341.91
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4/25/13 APRIL 04/25/2013 10000300 3020 2013 JAN-DEC LAND LINE AT&T-1500/8442 P0005350 13002985 05/14/2013 PD 355.32
5/25/13 MAY 05/25/2013 10000300 3020 2013 JAN-DEC LAND LINE AT&T-1500/8442 P0005350 13003515 06/11/2013 PD 358.78
6/25/13 JUNE 06/25/2013 10000300 3020 2013 JAN-DEC LAND LINE AT&T-1500/8442 P0005350 13004516 07/11/2013 PD 358.86
7/25/13 JULY 07/25/201 10000300 3020 2013 JAN-DEC LAND LINE AT&T-1500/8442 P0005350 13005332 08/20/2013 PD 394.28
8/25/13 AUGUST 08/25/2013 10000300 3020 2013 JAN-DEC LAND LINE AT&T-1500/8442 P0005350 13005873 09/17/2013 PD 393.19
9/25/13 SEPT 09/25/2013 10000300 3020 2013 JAN-DEC LAND LINE AT&T-1500/8442 P0005350 13006768 10/10/2013 PD 384.95
10/25/13 OCT 10/25/2013 10000300 3020 2013 JAN-DEC LAND LINE AT&T-1500/8442 P0005350 13007748 11/21/2013 PD 437.28
11/25/13 NOV 11/25/2013 10000300 3020 2013 JAN-DEC LAND LINE AT&T-1500/8442 P0005350 13008254 12/19/2013 PD 558.06
12/25/13 DEC 12/31/2013 10000300 3020 2013 JAN-DEC LAND LINE AT&T-1500/8442 P0005350 13008935 01/16/2014 PD 690.02
Total AT&T-1500/8442 4,991.62
V0000927 MAILCO USA INC-HEALTH DEPT Vendor of Recordv0000927 MAILCO USA INC-HEALTH DEPT
JAN 2013 01/08/2013 10000300 3021 POSTAGE MAILCO USA 13000120 01/16/2013 PD 1,500.00
APRIL 2013 04/08/2013 10000300 3021 POSTAGE TRANSFER - MAILCO USA 13002285 04/11/2013 PD 2,000.00
Total MAILCO USA INC-HEALTH DEPT 3,500.00
V0001078 OFFICE DEPOT Vendor of RecordvV0001078 OFFICE DEPOT
644411472001 02/07/2013 10000300 2001 Toner OFFICE DEPOT P0005771 13000935 02/26/2013 PD 161.06
654300623001 04/19/2013 10000300 2001 Maxi Pads OFFICE DEPOT P0006616 13002780 05/02/2013 PD 62.2
658903370001 05/23/2013 10000300 2001 pens/toner/sharpies OFFICE DEPOT P0006992 13003423 06/04/2013 PD 71.55
688807424001 12/13/2013 10000300 2001 Toner OFFICE DEPOT P0009165 13008436 12/30/2013 PD 167.02
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Y 101197 PROFESSIONAL CABLING SOLUTIONS
10/31/2013 10000300 3009 OTHER PROFESSIONAL

6092

6133

11/18/2013 10000300 3009 OTHER PROFESSIONAL

V0001404 STAPLES ADVANTAGE

3191299069

3193636062

3193636063

3193636064

3193636065

3193636066

3196193314

3196193315

3198552041

3200914883

3202659442

3205659441

01/31/2013

02/28/2013

02/28/2013

02/28/2013

02/28/2013

02/28/2013

03/31/2013

03/31/2013

04/30/2013

05/31/2013

07/23/2013

07/16/2013

10000300

10000300

10000300

10000300

10000300

10000300

10000300

10000300

10000300

10000300

10000300

10000300

2001

2001

2001

2001

2001

2001

2001

2001

2001

2001

2001

2001

Vendor of RecordV 0001404

Pencil Sharpeners, paper clips STAPLES
Batteries, Laminating sheets, STAPLES
Batteries, Laminating sheets, STAPLES

Batteries, Laminating sheets, STAPLES

Calendar/ Stamps STAPLES
Calendar/ Stamps STAPLES
toner/Batteries/Calander/ time STAPLES

Sharpies/ index cards/ envelop STAPLES
highlighters/pens/canned air/ STAPLES
file folders/ tape/ paper/ pos STAPLES
EYEWASH/ENVELOPES  STAPLES

BATTERIES, PAPER CLIPS, STAPLES

Vendor of RecordV0001197
PROFESSIONAL

Total OFFICE DEPOT

PROFESSIONAL

13007771

13008068

12/10/2013

PD

Total PROFESSIONAL CABLING SOLUTIONS

P0005425

P0005772

P0005772

P0005772

P0005785

P0005785

P0006108

P0006233

P0006614

P0006993

P0007613

P0007542

13000949

13001406

13001406

13001406

13001406

13001406

13002480

13002480

13003110

13003659

13005460

13005460

STAPLES ADVANTAGE

02/26/2013

03/19/2013

03/19/2013

03/19/2013

03/19/2013

03/19/2013

04/18/2013

04/18/2013

05/16/2013

06/13/2013

08/22/2013

08/22/2013

PD

PD

PD

PD

PD

PD

PD

PD

PD

PD

PD

PD

461.83

PROFESSIONAL CABLING SOLUTIONS
11/21/2013 PD

960.32

153.65

1,113.97

132.04
133.63
31.57
10.75
24.80
21.59
136.63
41.45
42.14
67.44
48.89

163.86
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3208752260 08/31/2013 10000300 2001 TONER/FLASHLIGHT/BATT¥IFAPLES P0007838 13005921 09/17/2013 PD 461.91
3208752260 08/31/2013 10000300 2009 COMPUTER/IT EQUIPMENTSTAPLES 13005921 09/17/2013 PD 307.25
769.16
3208752262 08/31/2013 10000300 2001 TISSUES/TONER/BINDER/DMTAPLES P0O007948 13005921 09/17/2013 PD 121.47
3208752261 08/31/2013 10000300 2002 PRINTER/FLASHLIGHT STAPLES P0007921 13006008 09/19/2013 PD 26.47
3208752261 08/31/2013 10000300 2009 COMPUTER/IT EQUIPMENTSTAPLES 13006008 09/19/2013 PD 307.25
333.72
3210710042 09/30/2013 10000300 2001 PENS/WRITING STAPLES P0008232 13006979 10/17/2013 PD 111.10
3210710043 09/30/2013 10000300 2001 TONER STAPLES P0008244 13006979 10/17/2013 PD 114.15
3213341794 10/21/2013 10000300 2001 envelopes/pens/batteries/ STAPLES P0008550 13007457 11/07/2013 PD 850.27
3213341795 10/28/2013 10000300 2001 toner/planner/cabinet/tissue/h STAPLES P0008666 13007457 11/07/2013 PD 725.82
3216512028 12/31/2013 10000300 2001 toner/planner/cabinet/tissue/h STAPLES P0008666 13008965 01/23/2014 PD 88.56
3216512029 12/31/2013 10000300 2001 toner/planner/cabinet/tissue/h STAPLES P0008666 13008965 01/23/2014 PD 88.56
Total STAPLES ADVANTAGE 4,057.60
V0002794 BROWN & BROWN OF NWA Vendor of RecordV 0002794 BROWN & BROWN OF NWA
2013 FIRE/EXTEND 01/31/2013 10000300 3052 EDP INSURANCE BROWN & BROWN OF 13000382 02/01/2013 PD 14.45
Total BROWN & BROWN OF NWA 14.45
V0003864 ANGELL , PAM Vendor of RecordV 0003864 ANGELL , PAM
5/9/2013 05/09/2013 10000300 2005 REIMBURSE - DISTILLED ANGELL, PAM 13002980 05/14/2013 PD 3.56
Total ANGELL , PAM 3.56
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V 13979 WILSON, JIM Vendor of RecordV 0003979 WILSON, JIM
6/28/13-REIM 06/28/2013 10000300 2005 FOOD WILSON, JIM 13004476 07/09/2013 PD 3.69
7/25/13-REIM 07/25/2013 10000300 2001 GENERAL SUPPLIES WILSON, JIM 13005243 08/13/2013 PD 112.50
Total WILSON, JIM 116.19
V0004108 DAVIS, DIONISHA Vendor of RecordvV0004108 DAVIS , DIONISHA
8/1/2013-DEALS 08/29/2013 10000300 2001 DEALS - BROWN BAGS DAVIS , DIONISHA 13005653 09/05/2013 PD 8.78
Total DAVIS , DIONISHA 8.78
V0004109 THOMAS, ROBIN Vendor of RecordvV 0004109 THOMAS, ROBIN
8/29/13-WALMART 08/29/2013 10000300 2001 WALMART - PAPER BAGS THOMAS, ROBIN 13005688 09/05/2013 PD 18.47
9/26/13-WALMART 10/07/2013 10000300 2001 GAZEBO THOMAS, ROBIN 13006746 10/08/2013 PD 54.84
11/15/13-REIM 11/15/2013 10000300 2001 Paper Bags THOMAS, ROBIN 13007849 11/26/2013 PD 14.79
11/15/13-REIM 11/15/2013 10000300 2029 Screwdrivers THOMAS, ROBIN 13007849 11/26/2013 PD 3.81
18.€
Total THOMAS, ROBIN 91.91
Grand 17,237.73
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